
Kalamazoo (7-17,6-9 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.) -vs- St. Mary's (IN) (8-16,3-12 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.)
02/18/26 at Angela Athletic & Wellness Complex, Notre Dame, IN

 
 

 
 
Kalamazoo 60

St. Mary's (IN) 65

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 113
Site: Angela Athletic & Wellness Complex, Notre Dame, IN
Referees: Britney Shurn, Andrew Bills, Amanda Bender

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Kalamazoo 10 12 22 16 60
St. Mary's (IN) 11 19 15 20 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Hogan,Ruby * 40 9-17 0-2 5-8 5-3 8 0 5 2 1 1 23
02 Moir,Sophia * 31 8-17 3-7 1-2 2-6 8 4 0 3 0 2 20
22 Vanderstelt,Lauren * 30 2-11 1-2 1-2 1-11 12 2 0 1 7 0 6
10 Robertson,Semaj' * 28 2-6 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 4 0 2 6
24 Dinda,Taylor * 28 1-6 1-3 0-4 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 3
11 Cooke,Josee 15 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Wilks,Elisabeth 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 3 0 0 0
42 Allen,Makayla 7 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
34 Miller,Brittany 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-66 6-23 10-20 17-26 43 18 9 14 8 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-19   21.05% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-7   14.29% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 2-5   40.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-6   33.33% 2-8   25.00%
Total 22-66   33.3% 6-23   26.1% 10-20   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Restovich,Annie * 30 4-7 1-3 8-8 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 17
02 Restovich,Kate * 33 4-12 1-5 4-4 0-5 5 3 1 2 0 1 13
04 Fry,Liv * 27 1-1 1-1 3-4 0-5 5 2 4 4 0 4 6
05 Passinault,Kate * 20 2-4 2-3 0-2 0-6 6 2 2 0 2 2 6
21 Andree,Ella * 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 2 2 2
32 Outlaw,Hannah 22 4-13 0-0 3-3 2-4 6 1 0 0 2 1 11
15 Connolly,Nicole 24 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 6
03 Langworthy,Caroline 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 4
12 Matuza,Alyssa 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 5-16 18-21 8-33 41 13 9 14 6 12 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33% 3-7   42.86% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-2   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-4   25.00% 11-14   78.57%
Total 21-54   38.9% 5-16   31.3% 18-21   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Kalamazoo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (IN)
TURNOVER  by HOGAN,RUBY 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by FRY,LIV
09:22 TURNOVER  by ANDREE,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:40 TURNOVER  by RESTOVICH,KATE
STEAL  by MOIR,SOPHIA 08:40
MISS LAYUP by MOIR,SOPHIA(in the paint) 08:33

08:33 BLOCK  by ANDREE,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEF by PASSINAULT,KATE

08:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RESTOVICH,ANNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRY,LIV

MISS JUMPER by MOIR,SOPHIA 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:46 MISS LAYUP by ANDREE,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOIR,SOPHIA --
MISS JUMPER by MOIR,SOPHIA 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PASSINAULT,KATE
07:25 TURNOVER  by FRY,LIV

MISS JUMPER by MOIR,SOPHIA 07:12
REBOUND OFF by DINDA,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by DINDA,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:05
REBOUND OFF by HOGAN,RUBY --
MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,RUBY(in the paint) 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PASSINAULT,KATE
06:50 MISS 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by MOIR,SOPHIA --
06:42 SUB OUT by PASSINAULT,KATE
06:42 SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA
06:42 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
06:42 SUB IN by OUTLAW,HANNAH

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 06:42
SUB IN by WILKS,ELISABETH 06:42
GOOD 3PTR by MOIR,SOPHIA 06:36 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by HOGAN,RUBY --
FOUL  by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 06:14

06:14 3-3 GOOD FT by OUTLAW,HANNAH
06:14 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by OUTLAW,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by HOGAN,RUBY 05:59 5-4 V 1
05:44 MISS JUMPER by OUTLAW,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MOIR,SOPHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,RUBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:37 7-4 V 3

05:20 MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 05:20

-- REBOUND OFF by OUTLAW,HANNAH
05:05 MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 05:05
REBOUND DEF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 04:50

04:50 STEAL  by FRY,LIV
04:47 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)
04:42 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FRY,LIV
04:39 FOUL  by OUTLAW,HANNAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
04:39 SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,KATE
04:39 SUB IN by MATUZA,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by DINDA,TAYLOR 04:39
SUB IN by ALLEN,MAKAYLA 04:39



GOOD FT by HOGAN,RUBY 04:39 8-9 H 1
MISS FT by HOGAN,RUBY 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FRY,LIV
TURNOVER  by WILKS,ELISABETH 04:35

04:35 STEAL  by OUTLAW,HANNAH
FOUL  by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 04:27
SUB OUT by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 04:20
SUB IN by COOKE,JOSEE 04:20

03:53 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,RUBY 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,HANNAH
03:33 TURNOVER  by FRY,LIV

MISS JUMPER by MOIR,SOPHIA 03:20
REBOUND OFF by MOIR,SOPHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOIR,SOPHIA(in the paint) 03:12 10-9 V 1

03:03 TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
STEAL  by ALLEN,MAKAYLA 03:03
MISS LAYUP by HOGAN,RUBY(in the paint) 02:56

02:56 BLOCK  by OUTLAW,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:46 SUB OUT by FRY,LIV
02:46 SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
02:46 SUB IN by RESTOVICH,KATE
02:46 SUB IN by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,MAKAYLA 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,NICOLE

02:18 MISS LAYUP by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,JOSEE --
MISS 3PTR by WILKS,ELISABETH 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE
01:51 TURNOVER  by MATUZA,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by COOKE,JOSEE(in the paint) 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,HANNAH

01:34 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,RUBY --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,MAKAYLA 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,HANNAH
01:04 MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE
00:56 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOGAN,RUBY(in the paint) 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE

00:24 MISS JUMPER by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOIR,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by WILKS,ELISABETH 00:04

00:04 STEAL  by MATUZA,ALYSSA
00:01 MISS LAYUP by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kalamazoo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (IN)
10:00 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
10:00 SUB OUT by OUTLAW,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by PASSINAULT,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by ANDREE,ELLA

SUB OUT by MOIR,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILKS,ELISABETH 10:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,MAKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 10:00
SUB IN by DINDA,TAYLOR 10:00



SUB IN by MILLER,BRITTANY 10:00
TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE

09:22 10-13 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DINDA,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:22
09:22 BLOCK  by PASSINAULT,KATE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DINDA,TAYLOR 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:10 TURNOVER  by MATUZA,ALYSSA

STEAL  by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 09:10
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ'(in the paint) 09:10
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,BRITTANY(in the paint) 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:10 MISS 3PTR by MATUZA,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' --
08:58 FOUL  by ANDREE,ELLA

GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 08:38 11-13 H 2
MISS FT by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PASSINAULT,KATE
08:22 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PASSINAULT,KATE
08:11 FOUL  by ANDREE,ELLA

SUB OUT by COOKE,JOSEE 07:37
SUB OUT by MILLER,BRITTANY 07:37
SUB IN by MOIR,SOPHIA 07:37
SUB IN by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 07:37
GOOD LAYUP by MOIR,SOPHIA(in the paint) 06:33 13-16 H 3

06:31 TURNOVER  by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE
06:31 FOUL  by PASSINAULT,KATE

GOOD FT by HOGAN,RUBY(fastbreak) 06:31 14-16 H 2
06:31 SUB OUT by PASSINAULT,KATE
06:31 SUB OUT by MATUZA,ALYSSA
06:31 SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA
06:31 SUB IN by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
06:31 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
06:31 SUB IN by OUTLAW,HANNAH

MISS FT by HOGAN,RUBY(fastbreak) 06:31
REBOUND OFF by HOGAN,RUBY --
MISS LAYUP by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,HANNAH
06:31 14-19 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RESTOVICH,KATE

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 06:26
REBOUND OFF by HOGAN,RUBY --

05:33 FOUL  by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
05:33 SUB OUT by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE
05:33 SUB IN by FRY,LIV

GOOD FT by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 05:33 15-19 H 4
MISS FT by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RESTOVICH,KATE
05:28 TURNOVER  by RESTOVICH,KATE

STEAL  by MOIR,SOPHIA 05:28
GOOD LAYUP by MOIR,SOPHIA(in the paint) 05:26 17-19 H 2

05:26 MISS 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
REBOUND DEF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,RUBY 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FRY,LIV
05:02 17-21 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,NICOLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DINDA,TAYLOR 04:50
REBOUND OFF by MOIR,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by MOIR,SOPHIA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,NICOLE



FOUL  by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 04:26
04:26 MISS 3PTR by RESTOVICH,KATE

REBOUND DEF by WILKS,ELISABETH --
TURNOVER  by MOIR,SOPHIA 04:26

04:26 STEAL  by FRY,LIV
FOUL  by WILKS,ELISABETH 04:16

04:16 17-23 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,RUBY(in the paint) 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FRY,LIV
04:05 MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by MOIR,SOPHIA 03:47 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by HOGAN,RUBY --
FOUL  by MOIR,SOPHIA 03:40

03:24 SUB OUT by OUTLAW,HANNAH
03:24 SUB IN by PASSINAULT,KATE

SUB OUT by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 03:24
SUB IN by COOKE,JOSEE 03:24

03:23 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 03:07

03:07 STEAL  by PASSINAULT,KATE
FOUL  by MOIR,SOPHIA 02:57

02:40 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,KATE
02:40 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,KATE

TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 01:16
01:16 STEAL  by PASSINAULT,KATE
01:06 20-30 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RESTOVICH,ANNIE

-- ASSIST  by PASSINAULT,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,RUBY(in the paint) 00:56 22-30 H 8
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' --

00:48 MISS 3PTR by RESTOVICH,KATE
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,MAKAYLA 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FRY,LIV

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kalamazoo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (IN)
10:00 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
10:00 SUB IN by ANDREE,ELLA

SUB OUT by COOKE,JOSEE 10:00
SUB IN by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:44

09:44 BLOCK  by PASSINAULT,KATE
-- REBOUND DEF by RESTOVICH,KATE

09:34 MISS LAYUP by ANDREE,ELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 09:34

-- REBOUND OFF by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
09:26 TURNOVER  by RESTOVICH,ANNIE

STEAL  by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 09:26
GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,RUBY(in the paint) 09:20 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' --

09:01 MISS LAYUP by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 09:01
REBOUND DEF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by MOIR,SOPHIA 08:40 27-30 H 3
ASSIST  by HOGAN,RUBY --

08:16 SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA
08:16 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
08:16 MISS JUMPER by PASSINAULT,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --



GOOD JUMPER by MOIR,SOPHIA 08:02 29-30 H 1
07:46 29-32 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,NICOLE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MOIR,SOPHIA(in the paint) 07:21 31-32 H 1
07:06 31-34 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by RESTOVICH,ANNIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PASSINAULT,KATE
MISS LAYUP by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RESTOVICH,KATE
06:29 TURNOVER  by FRY,LIV

STEAL  by HOGAN,RUBY 06:29
GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,RUBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:23 33-34 H 1
FOUL  by DINDA,TAYLOR 06:06

06:06 SUB OUT by FRY,LIV
06:06 SUB OUT by PASSINAULT,KATE
06:06 SUB IN by MATUZA,ALYSSA
06:06 SUB IN by OUTLAW,HANNAH

SUB OUT by DINDA,TAYLOR 06:06
SUB IN by WILKS,ELISABETH 06:06

06:03 MISS 3PTR by RESTOVICH,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by OUTLAW,HANNAH

05:57 MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 05:57
REBOUND DEF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --

05:48 FOUL  by RESTOVICH,KATE
GOOD FT by HOGAN,RUBY 05:48 34-34
GOOD FT by HOGAN,RUBY 05:48 35-34 V 1

05:26 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATUZA,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,RUBY(in the paint) 04:59 37-36 V 1
04:45 MISS LAYUP by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HOGAN,RUBY 04:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
FOUL  by WILKS,ELISABETH 04:42

04:42 37-37 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
04:42 37-38 H 1 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE

MISS 3PTR by MOIR,SOPHIA 04:30
REBOUND OFF by HOGAN,RUBY --
GOOD 3PTR by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 04:22 40-38 V 2
ASSIST  by HOGAN,RUBY --

04:09 MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 04:09
REBOUND DEF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MATUZA,ALYSSA
03:29 40-40 GOOD LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
FOUL  by MOIR,SOPHIA 03:29

03:29 SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,KATE
03:29 SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
03:29 SUB IN by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE
03:29 SUB IN by FRY,LIV

SUB OUT by MOIR,SOPHIA 03:29
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 03:29
SUB IN by COOKE,JOSEE 03:29
SUB IN by DINDA,TAYLOR 03:29

03:29 40-41 H 1 GOOD FT by OUTLAW,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by DINDA,TAYLOR 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE
02:49 40-43 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRY,LIV
MISS LAYUP by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:32

02:32 BLOCK  by OUTLAW,HANNAH



-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
02:14 40-45 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CONNOLLY,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRY,LIV
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:06

02:05 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
02:05 SUB IN by ANDREE,ELLA

SUB OUT by DINDA,TAYLOR 02:05
SUB IN by ALLEN,MAKAYLA 02:05
MISS LAYUP by COOKE,JOSEE(in the paint) 02:05

02:05 BLOCK  by ANDREE,ELLA
REBOUND OFF by COOKE,JOSEE --

02:05 FOUL  by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by COOKE,JOSEE 02:05 41-45 H 4
GOOD FT by COOKE,JOSEE 02:05 42-45 H 3

01:34 MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,MAKAYLA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE
00:49 MISS 3PTR by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by MATUZA,ALYSSA
00:44 MISS LAYUP by MATUZA,ALYSSA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 00:44
REBOUND DEF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN 00:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILKS,ELISABETH 00:28
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 00:28
MISS LAYUP by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by FRY,LIV
00:04 MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,RUBY --
GOOD JUMPER by HOGAN,RUBY(in the paint) 00:00 44-45 H 1

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Kalamazoo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (IN)
10:00 SUB OUT by LANGWORTHY,CAROLINE
10:00 SUB OUT by MATUZA,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by OUTLAW,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by RESTOVICH,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by PASSINAULT,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by RESTOVICH,ANNIE

SUB OUT by COOKE,JOSEE 10:00
SUB IN by MOIR,SOPHIA 10:00
FOUL  by ALLEN,MAKAYLA 09:46
SUB OUT by ALLEN,MAKAYLA 09:46
SUB IN by DINDA,TAYLOR 09:46

09:46 MISS FT by FRY,LIV
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:46 44-46 H 2 GOOD FT by FRY,LIV
TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 09:34

09:34 STEAL  by FRY,LIV
09:15 MISS 3PTR by RESTOVICH,KATE

REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,RUBY --
09:05 FOUL  by FRY,LIV

MISS FT by MOIR,SOPHIA 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOIR,SOPHIA 09:05 45-46 H 1

08:45 MISS LAYUP by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOIR,SOPHIA --



TURNOVER  by MOIR,SOPHIA 08:28
08:28 STEAL  by ANDREE,ELLA

FOUL  by MOIR,SOPHIA 08:28
SUB OUT by MOIR,SOPHIA 08:28
SUB IN by WILKS,ELISABETH 08:28

08:17 MISS LAYUP by RESTOVICH,ANNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,RUBY(in the paint) 08:02 47-46 V 1
ASSIST  by DINDA,TAYLOR --

07:55 TURNOVER  by FRY,LIV
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 07:44
REBOUND OFF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PASSINAULT,KATE
07:23 47-49 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PASSINAULT,KATE

-- ASSIST  by FRY,LIV
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ'(in the paint) 06:58 49-49

06:40 49-51 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREE,ELLA(in the paint)
06:15 SUB OUT by FRY,LIV
06:15 SUB OUT by PASSINAULT,KATE
06:15 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
06:15 SUB IN by OUTLAW,HANNAH

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 06:15
SUB IN by COOKE,JOSEE 06:15
TURNOVER  by DINDA,TAYLOR 06:11

05:45 MISS LAYUP by ANDREE,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by COOKE,JOSEE 05:24
REBOUND OFF by WILKS,ELISABETH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:22

05:13 FOUL  by RESTOVICH,KATE
MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,RUBY 05:00
REBOUND OFF by HOGAN,RUBY --
TURNOVER  by HOGAN,RUBY 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by RESTOVICH,KATE
FOUL  by WILKS,ELISABETH 04:39
SUB OUT by WILKS,ELISABETH 04:39
SUB OUT by COOKE,JOSEE 04:39
SUB IN by MOIR,SOPHIA 04:39
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 04:39

04:36 49-53 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RESTOVICH,ANNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RESTOVICH,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by DINDA,TAYLOR 04:21 52-53 H 1
ASSIST  by HOGAN,RUBY --

04:10 52-55 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RESTOVICH,KATE(in the paint)
03:50 FOUL  by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
03:50 SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,KATE
03:50 SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA
03:50 SUB IN by FRY,LIV
03:50 SUB IN by MATUZA,ALYSSA

MISS FT by DINDA,TAYLOR 03:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DINDA,TAYLOR 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MATUZA,ALYSSA
03:29 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:21 MISS LAYUP by CONNOLLY,NICOLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOIR,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by MOIR,SOPHIA 03:00
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 02:39
SUB OUT by DINDA,TAYLOR 02:39



SUB IN by WILKS,ELISABETH 02:39
02:39 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
02:39 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
02:39 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
02:39 SUB IN by ANDREE,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ'(in the paint) 02:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:17 SUB OUT by MATUZA,ALYSSA
02:17 SUB IN by PASSINAULT,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 02:04 55-57 H 2
ASSIST  by WILKS,ELISABETH --

01:38 MISS 3PTR by PASSINAULT,KATE
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' --

01:34 FOUL  by FRY,LIV
01:34 SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
01:34 SUB IN by RESTOVICH,KATE

TURNOVER  by WILKS,ELISABETH 01:22
01:22 STEAL  by ANDREE,ELLA

FOUL  by WILKS,ELISABETH 00:55
00:55 MISS FT by PASSINAULT,KATE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:55 MISS FT by PASSINAULT,KATE

REBOUND DEF by WILKS,ELISABETH --
MISS 3PTR by MOIR,SOPHIA 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PASSINAULT,KATE
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,SEMAJ' 00:41

00:40 SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA
00:40 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
00:40 55-58 H 3 GOOD FT by FRY,LIV
00:38 55-59 H 4 GOOD FT by FRY,LIV

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
00:38 SUB OUT by FRY,LIV
00:38 SUB IN by RESTOVICH,ANNIE

MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,RUBY 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by RESTOVICH,KATE

FOUL  by WILKS,ELISABETH 00:28
00:28 SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
00:28 SUB IN by ANDREE,ELLA

SUB OUT by WILKS,ELISABETH 00:28
SUB IN by DINDA,TAYLOR 00:28

00:28 55-60 H 5 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,KATE(fastbreak)
00:28 55-61 H 6 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,KATE(fastbreak)
00:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:24 SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA
00:24 SUB IN by RESTOVICH,ANNIE

FOUL  by DINDA,TAYLOR 00:23
SUB OUT by DINDA,TAYLOR 00:23
SUB IN by MOIR,SOPHIA 00:23

00:23 55-62 H 7 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE(fastbreak)
00:23 55-63 H 8 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE(fastbreak)
00:23 SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
00:23 SUB IN by ANDREE,ELLA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23
00:21 FOUL  by RESTOVICH,KATE

SUB OUT by MOIR,SOPHIA 00:21
SUB IN by MILLER,BRITTANY 00:21
MISS FT by HOGAN,RUBY(fastbreak) 00:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOGAN,RUBY(fastbreak) 00:21 56-63 H 7
MISS 3PTR by MOIR,SOPHIA 00:15
REBOUND OFF by DINDA,TAYLOR --

00:15 FOUL  by PASSINAULT,KATE



SUB OUT by MOIR,SOPHIA 00:15
SUB IN by DINDA,TAYLOR 00:15
MISS FT by DINDA,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DINDA,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RESTOVICH,KATE
00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:14 SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA
00:14 SUB IN by RESTOVICH,ANNIE

FOUL  by DINDA,TAYLOR 00:12
00:12 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE(fastbreak)
00:12 56-65 H 9 GOOD FT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE(fastbreak)
00:12 SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
00:12 SUB IN by ANDREE,ELLA

SUB OUT by MILLER,BRITTANY 00:12
SUB IN by MOIR,SOPHIA 00:12
GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,RUBY(in the paint) 00:06 58-65 H 7

00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:05 SUB OUT by ANDREE,ELLA
00:05 SUB IN by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
00:03 TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,NICOLE
00:03 SUB OUT by RESTOVICH,ANNIE
00:03 SUB IN by FRY,LIV

GOOD LAYUP by VANDERSTELT,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:02 60-65 H 5


